
245a - Kirk, Full Butler N-S, Noti, LoraneHwy

0.0 0.1 Start of route

0.1 0.0 Sharp R onto North Bank Path

0.2 0.1 Continue onto North Bank

Path

0.3 0.9 Keep L onto North Bank Path

1.2 2.5 Keep L onto North Bank Path

3.7 0.6 R

4.3 0.1 Keep R

4.5 0.5 R

4.9 0.8 R

5.7 0.0 L onto Summer Lane

5.7 1.7 R onto Hunsaker Lane

7.4 7.7 Continue onto Irving Road

15.1 1.9 Sharp R onto Kirk Road

17.0 0.3 Sharp R onto Territorial Road

17.3 6.1 Sharp L onto Butler Road

23.4 2.3 R onto West Sheffler Road

25.7 3.1 L onto Poodle Creek Road

28.8 0.1 L onto Highway 126

29.0 0.8 R onto Noti Loop Road

29.8 6.0 R onto Vaughn Road

35.7 3.9 Continue onto Vaughn Road

39.6 0.9 R onto Territorial Highway

40.6 3.1 L onto Crow Road

43.7 0.2 Keep L onto Crow Road

43.9 0.0 Sharp R onto Crow Road

43.9 1.3 R onto Erickson Road

45.2 0.3 Keep R onto Erickson Road

45.5 0.0 Sharp R onto Erickson Road

45.5 0.0 Make a U-turn onto Erickson

Road

45.5 0.7 R onto Pine Grove Road

46.2 3.3 Keep L onto Spencer Creek

Road

49.5 3.6 Continue onto Lorane

Highway

53.1 0.9 R onto Crest Drive

53.1 miles.  +2167/-1868 feet

53.9 0.0 L

54.0 0.0 Sharp L

54.0 0.0 Sharp L onto Crest Drive

54.0 0.2 L

54.2 0.5 L onto Storey Boulevard

54.7 0.2 Sharp R onto Lorane Highway

54.9 0.8 Keep R onto Lorane Highway

55.8 0.0 R onto Ferry Street

55.8 0.0 L

55.8 0.1 Slight L onto Amazon West

Side Path

55.9 0.0 L onto Amazon Path

55.9 0.1 L onto Amazon Path

56.1 0.8 Keep L onto Amazon Path

56.9 0.0 R onto East 19th Avenue

56.9 0.8 L onto High Street

57.8 0.1 Keep L onto High Street

Protected Bikeway

57.8 0.1 Keep L onto High Street

57.9 0.0 R

57.9 0.0 R

57.9 0.0 L

58.0 0.3 Keep R

58.3 0.0 R

58.3 0.0 Keep L

58.3 0.0 Keep R

58.3 0.0 R onto South Bank Path

58.4 0.0 Keep R

58.4 0.0 Keep L

58.4 0.0 L

58.4 0.1 L

58.5 0.0 Keep L

58.5 0.0 Slight L onto North Bank Path

58.6 0.1 Sharp L

58.7 0.1 Keep L

58.7 0.0 End of route

5.6 miles.  +17/-517 feet


